



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2627 of 1984

Mohar Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Devendra Tiwari	Deva,	G.S.
		Chaturvedi		
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.		

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. List revised.
2. None appeared for the appellants.
3. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
3. The office report dated 17.11.2025 reveals that the appellant no.1 Mohar Singh, appellant no.2 Asharfi, appellant no.3 Amar Singh, appellant no.4 Jai Singh, appellant no.5 Rakshpal and appellant no.7 Krishan Pal have passed away.
4. The appeal is abated against appellant nos.1 to 5 and 7.
5. The office report further reveals that notice has been served on appellant no.6 Amar Pal and appellant no.8 Raj Pal.
6. Non-bailable warrant be issued against appellant nos.6 and 8.
7. Office to do the needful.
8. List on 07.01.2026.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

November 18, 2025

Shivangi