



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2627 of 1984

Mohar Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Devendra Tiwari	Deva,	G.S.
		Chaturvedi		
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.		

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The case is taken up on mention.
2. Sri Devendra Tiwari Deva, learned counsel for the appellants appears and submits that non-bailable warrant has been issued against appellant no.6 by order dated 18.11.2025. He has moved the supplementary affidavit specifically stating in paragraph 7 to recall said order.
3. The non-bailable warrant issued against appellant no.6 (Amar Pal s/o Net Ram) be kept in abeyance, till further order of this Court.
4. List on 20.02.2026 for arguments, on which date the hearing will not be postponed.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

January 7, 2026
Shivangi